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REMOVE EX. FENCE & POSTS;

INSTALL NEW 12' HIGH CHAIN LINK

FENCE W/PRIVACY NETTING; MATCH

ALL GATE LOCATIONS & SIZES

1

SAWCUT 1' OUTSIDE

EXISTING FENCING

REMOVE & DISPOSE OF

EXISTING TREES, ROOT

BALLS & ROOTS

REMOVE & DISPOSE OF

EXISTING TREES, ROOT

BALLS & ROOTS

REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL BOXES

& CONDUIT FROM FENCING PRIOR TO

FENCE REMOVAL; CUT & CAP

ELECTRICAL LINES & PLACE IN

JUNCTION BOX

EXISTING PCC PAD

TO REMAIN

REMOVE & REPLACE PCC

PAD WITH INTEGRAL CURB

& GUTTER

PROTECT EXISTING

WATER FOUNTAIN &

UTILITY BOX

11

1 1

1

RESTRIPE 6" WIDE RED

FIRE LANE STRIPE WITH

STENCILING "FIRE LANE -

NO PARKING"

2

2

PROTECT EXISTING LIGHT

STANDARD & POLE BASE

DURING EXCAVATION

(TYP.)

REMOVE & REPLACE

REDWOOD HEADERBOARD;

INSTALL 1' OUTSIDE EXISTING

FENCE LIMITS (TYP.)

97.19EP

97.02EP

97.70EP

97.53EP

98.21EP

98.04EP

97.75EP

97.56EP
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95.87TG

96.15EP

97.09TC

MATCH

96.67FL

96.88EP

97.03TC

MATCH

96.56FL

96.76EP

97.24EP

MATCH

97.20EP

97.07EP

98.26TP

98.43TP

TOP OF LIGHT

TBM = 100.00
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SITE PLAN

1'' = 140'

ENLARGEMENT A

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

DW INFRASTRUCTURE - PLAY COURT IMPROVEMENTS
SANTA TERESA HIGH SCHOOL

PROJECT NO. Z-070-705

NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL TESTING THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO LEGALLY DISPOSE OF

EXCESS MATERIAL..

2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS & CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. WORK NOT COMPLYING

WITH PLANS & CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WILL BE SUBJECT TO REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT AT THE CONTRACTORS

EXPENSE.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND LEAVE WORK AREA CLEAN DAILY.

4. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY OWNER. ANY PORTION OF THE WORK DEFECTIVE SHALL

BE REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS PART OF THIS CONTRACT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

5. ABSOLUTE ACCURACY OF DRAWING CAN NOT BE GUARANTEED. WHILE EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO COORDINATE

THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO

COORDINATE THE EXACT REQUIREMENTS GOVERNED BY ACTUAL JOB CONDITIONS.

6. AREAS NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RESTORED TO THE EXISTING CONDITION

AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

7. PROTECT EXISTING BUILDING STRUCTURES, AND ADJACENT FINISHED SURFACES DURING CONSTRUCTION. PATCH,

REPAIR AND REFINISH AREAS DAMAGED OR IMPACTED BY WORK DURING THIS PROJECT TO MATCH ADJACENT

UNDISTURBED AREAS. PATCHING, REPAIRING AND REFINISHING IS TO BE PERFORMED BY WORKMEN SKILLED IN THE

TRADES INVOLVED.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE LOCATING SERVICE VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER TO REVIEW AND ADDRESS ANY UTILITIES CONFLICTING WITH THE SCOPE

OF WORK.

9. UTILITY BOXES IN CONSTRUCTION AREAS SHALL BE REUSED AND  ADJUSTED TO FINISHED GRADE.  IF BOXES ARE NOT

REUSABLE, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER PRIOR TO REMOVAL.

10. ANY AND ALL IRRIGATION LINES AND SPRINKLERS IN WORK AREA SHALL BE RELOCATED OUTSIDE LIMITS OF NEW

BASKETBALL COURT AREA.
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REMOVE EX. FENCE & POSTS;

INSTALL NEW 12' HIGH CHAIN LINK

FENCE W/PRIVACY NETTING; MATCH

ALL GATE LOCATIONS & SIZES

1

SAWCUT 1' OUTSIDE

EXISTING FENCING

REMOVE & DISPOSE OF

EXISTING TREES, ROOT

BALLS & ROOTS

REMOVE & DISPOSE OF

EXISTING TREES, ROOT

BALLS & ROOTS

REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL BOXES

& CONDUIT FROM FENCING PRIOR TO

FENCE REMOVAL; CUT & CAP

ELECTRICAL LINES & PLACE IN

JUNCTION BOX

EXISTING PCC PAD

TO REMAIN

REMOVE & REPLACE PCC

PAD WITH INTEGRAL CURB

& GUTTER

PROTECT EXISTING

WATER FOUNTAIN &

UTILITY BOX

11

1 1

1

RESTRIPE 6" WIDE RED

FIRE LANE STRIPE WITH

STENCILING "FIRE LANE -

NO PARKING"

2

2

PROTECT EXISTING LIGHT

STANDARD & POLE BASE

DURING EXCAVATION

(TYP.)

REMOVE & REPLACE

REDWOOD HEADERBOARD;

INSTALL 1' OUTSIDE EXISTING

FENCE LIMITS (TYP.)

97.19EP

97.02EP

97.70EP

97.53EP

98.21EP

98.04EP

97.75EP

97.56EP

97.24EP

97.07EP

97.24EP

97.07EP

98.03EP

97.59EP

98.28EP

98.11EP

97.58EP

97.68EP

96.71EP

97.24EP

96.36TC

97.10EP
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95.87TG

96.15EP

97.09TC

MATCH

96.67FL

96.88EP

97.03TC

MATCH

96.56FL

96.76EP

97.24EP

MATCH

97.20EP

97.07EP

98.26TP

98.43TP
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1 = 20'
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LEGEND

DI DROP INLET

LIME/CEMENT TREAT TO A DEPTH OF 8" & PLACE 3.5" HMA

REMOVE & REPLACE (OR) INSTALL REDWOOD HEADERBOARD

EXCAVATE EXISTING MATERIAL TO A DEPTH OF6";

REMOVE & REPLACE PCC CURB & GUTTER

REMOVE & REPLACE PCC FACILITIES (SEE PLAN)

NO. AC AB FABRIC R-VALUE

B1 4-1/2" 7-1/2" YES 6

B2 3 1/2" YES

6" ---

BORING LOG

#

(SEE BORING LOG)

BORE LOCATION

ENLARGEMENT A

1" = 20'

NOTE:

     CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE & DISPOSE OF  EX. TENNIS COURT HARDWARE, POST & POST

BASES. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW PW ATHLETIC TENNIS COURT HARDWARE MODEL NO.

2205-GR (POSTS), MODEL 8352 (PREMIUM TENNIS NET), MODEL NO. 8371-20 ( GROUND ANCHOR),

MODEL 8371-30 (NET TIE DOWN STRAP), AND ALL OTHER MFG. REQUIRED PARTS FOR

INSTALLATION. INSTALL PER MFG. RECOMMENDATIONS.

PROTECT EXISTING ELECTRICAL LINE AND JUNCTION BOX DURING CONSTRUCTION; REFASTEN

TO FENCING.

DEPTH; PLACE 2" TOP SOIL & RESEED

EXCAVATE & REMOVE EX. VEGETATION & SOIL TO REQUIRED

EXISTING FENCE TO REMAIN

(OR)

EXISTING LIGHT STANDARDS

REMOVE EXISTING POSTS & FENCING; INSTALL NEW 12'

B1

B2

XX.XX

XX.XX

DESIGN ELEV.

EXIST. ELEV.

EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT

TP TOP OF PAVEMENT

FL FLOWLINE

TEMPORARY BENCHMARK

TC TOP OF CURB

HIGH CHAIN LINKING FENCING WITH NEW GATES & PRIVACY NETTING
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NOT TO SCALE
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REMOVE 6" AC/AB; LIME/CEMENT TREAT MATERIAL

TO A DEPTH OF 8" & PLACE 3.5" HMA

EXISTING PAVEMENT

SURFACE

COLD PLANE & REMOVE

ASPHALT MATERIAL

TREAT SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 8"

WITH LIME/CEMENT; REGRADE

& COMPACT TO 95% R.C.

1-3/4" HMA SURFACE COURSE

1-3/4" HMA BASE COURSE

SAWCUT EXISTING PAVEMENT

AND TACK COAT ALL VERTICAL

EDGES

7-1/2"

7-1/2"

WIDTH PER PLAN

WIDTH

PER PLAN

NTS

PCC PAD WITH CURB & GUTTER DETAIL

NOTE

CONTROL JOINTS EVERY 10' MAX. (BOTH DIRECTIONS)

PAVEMENT

SURFACE

R=1/2" (TYP.)

TOOLED JOINT TO

LINE UP W/CURB

NO. 4 REBAR

@ 12" O.C.

(EACH WAY)

2500 PSI

CONCRETE

TENNIS COURT

SURFACE

COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 90% &

REMOVE ANY LOOSE MATERIAL

1"

3"

3" (TYP.)

6"

NOTE

2" x 4" x 18" MIN. STAKES @ 32" O.C. &

2" x 6" x 18" MIN. STAKES @ HEADERBOARD JOINTS

NTS

2x6 HEADERBOARD DETAIL

1/2"

MAX.

(3 EA)-12d BOX

HOT DIP GALV.

NAILS @ EA STAKE

15° ANGLED CUT ON

TOP OF STAKE (TYP.)

SEE NOTE

EXISTING

PAVEMENT

NEW HMA

OVERLAY

2" x 6" HEADERBOARD

1
8

"
 
M
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